

Outdoor Event Fee Schedule

1		Minimum Fees For Private Operations or Commercial Ventures	Standard Fees for Non-Profit or Charitable Groups
2	Non-refundable Application Fee	\$50	\$50
3	Area Usage	\$250	\$125
4	Attendance Surcharge	\$125/worker/day	\$125/worker/day
5	Vendor Surcharge	\$125/vendor/event	\$125/vendor/event
6	Lake Access	\$250/day	\$125/day
7	Road/Path Preservation	\$70/km	\$35/km
8	Fitness Program	\$35/hr	\$35/hr
9	General Permit	\$50	\$50
10	Rush Application Fee	\$100	\$100

Line Specific Definitions:

- 1) Proof of non-profit or charitable status may be required. Weddings are considered private operations.
- 2) Required for all organized outdoor activities. Event requests will not be viewed until this fee is paid.
- 3) Area usage charges
- 4) Events that attract large crowds (over 1000 people) may be required to finance additional Wascana Centre staff that will be necessary to maintain the outlying areas of the event site and the impact that drawing large crowds to the park has. This may include additional park security, garbage collection and washroom maintenance. PCC will determine the need based on historic information and inform the event organizers within their event contract.
- 5) A vendor surcharge will be placed upon every food vendor that enters the park, whether they are large professional trucks or small hot dog sales. This will be collected through the event organizer based on an estimated number of vendors. There are seasonal concessionaries that have rights to operate in Wascana Centre on a daily basis. They are designated specific areas to park but do not have rights to your event.
- 6) Use of lake for a specific organized activity or event purpose.
- 7) Walks, runs, bike races, etc. pay per kilometer to cover costs of path maintenance and upgrades.
- 8) Any organized, advertised group use of the park for fitness classes or competitions must also obtain approvals and is instead subject to an hourly use fee.
- 9) General permit fee for regulated activity.
- 10) A non-refundable rush application fee may be applied if event takes place in 30 days or less.

The Provincial Capital Commission is prepared to review requests for a waiver of the application fees in certain cases. If the applicant is an individual who relies on social assistance or a training allowance, or has an income below the low-income level established by Statistics Canada, the applicant may request in their application that the fee be waived. If special circumstances should be considered for the fee waiver, please describe the special circumstances affecting the applicant or the members of the household that you would like to have considered.

^{**}Fee waivers are not available for groups or organizations.